04/01/2018
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201800230

201800159

201800172

201800198

201800248

201800185

201800147

201800247

201800184

201800229

201800186

201800187

201800207

201800234

201800238

201800225

201800239

201800171

201800201

Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Demolition
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

661 BELMONT CT
(80102770100)

1035 BREEZEWOOD
LN (80613550000)

1023 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1017 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1011 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1555 LYON DR
(80917080400)

102 E BELL ST
(80905870700)

355 THOMAS CT
(80211840000)

1413 AMENDMENT DR
(81120160000)

661 BELMONT CT
(80102770100)

1556 REMINGTON RD
(81104530000)

1330 BAYTREE LN
(80620380000)

715 MEADOW BROOK
DR (80107670000)
1373 WEDGEWOOD
LN (80619580000)

942 BYRD AVE
(80613350000)
1557 COLLINS ST
(80208110000)

213 BOSWORTH CT
(80909090000)
778 CLEVELAND ST
(80603660000)

1326 GREEN ACRES
LN (80614080000)

Joseph W. Henry
Maxcess Americas, Inc.
Pendleton Park LLC
Pendleton Park LLC
Pendleton Park LLC

Highlands at Mahler Pk Il
LLC

Archland Property | LLC
Michael Brantmeier
Gary P. Rhodes
Joseph W. Henry
Rodney C. Schoepke
Jeffery P. Bielefeld
Donald F. Mcdermott Jr

Edwin Zalewski

Herman J. Seegers Jr

James B. Westphal

Casey J. Wangard

Michael J. Vanoudenhoven

Patrick Mcdonald

MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC.

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,

INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,

INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,

INC
UNITED CONSTRUCTION

PETER SCHWABE INC.

BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALISTS

03/23/2018

03/05/2018

03/09/2018

03/15/2018

03/28/2018

03/14/2018

03/01/2018

03/28/2018

03/13/2018

03/23/2018

03/14/2018

03/14/2018

03/16/2018

03/23/2018

03/26/2018

03/21/2018

03/27/2018

03/09/2018

03/15/2018

$4,000

$21,112

$640,000

$640,000

$640,000

$1,966,202

$400,000

$200
$600
$3,000
$3,000
$4,000
$4,200

$6,030

$1,500

$5,035

$1,500

$1,500

$4,500

wood shed 16x12

24 x 60 cold storage shed

1023 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
1017 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
1011 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

33 unit apartment complex
addition. Also finishing 6 units
on end of existing complex
Complete interior renovation

Raze Detached Garage To Build
a New Garage

220ft of metal mesh fence
w/cedar posts

@220' of 4' high wood fence in
rear yard

200 feet of 4 foot high chain link
fence around rear yard

Approx 90ft of wood fence along
the south side of property
Replacing current fence -
around backyard -

5" high white cedar privacy solid
boarder style fencing with 2 4'
walking gates

adding @30ft of 6ft fence east
side of building

installation of biaxially oriented
carbon fiber reinforcement
straps onto foundation wall
Removing interior load bearing
wall.

remove load bearing wall
between living room and kitchen
moving some electrical and
eliminating some plumbing
tearing out and rebuilding tile
surround shower also adding
bath fan and space heater.
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201800211

201800233

201800195

201800204

201800214

201800226

201800254

201800163

201800252

201800148

201800200

201800181

201800154

201800153

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Sign

WUBPA
WUBPA

WUBPA

423 E DOTY AVE
(81001750000)

2534 GRASSY LN
(80216230000)

325 PARK DR
(80504870000)

725 YORKSHIRE RD
(80106640000)

1213 S PARK AVE
(80105850100)

1119 HARRISON ST
(80600610000)

1544 KINGSWOOD DR
(81104260000)

339 9TH ST
(80503860000)

631 ROOSEVELT ST
(80601330000)

505 OAK ST
(80801860000)

1155 W
WINNECONNE AVE
(80710100000)

308 FORT DR
(80217500000)

1204 DOGWOOD TRL
(81202003700)

1120 DOGWOOD TRL
(81202003800)

Ryan Eichman

Ben B. Wilkes

Ryan P. O'Toole

Lewis Zielsdorf
Jeanette Bryan

Blue-Sky Renovation &

Design, LLC

Ryan E. Betker

John M. Butitta

Dan W. Richter

Jacob G. Szapa

Wal-Mart Real Estate
Business

Jacobs Design Homes,
LLC

Boardwalk Builders, Inc.

Boardwalk Builders, Inc.

DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION,
JACK

KEESLERS REMODELING &
CONSTRUCTION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

VIRTUE HOMES LLC

LEKS CONSTRUCTION

COLORTECH OF
WISCONSIN,INC.

JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

BOARDWALK BUILDERS,
INC.
BOARDWALK BUILDERS,
INC.

03/16/2018

03/23/2018

03/15/2018

03/15/2018

03/19/2018

03/21/2018

03/29/2018

03/05/2018

03/29/2018

03/01/2018

03/15/2018

03/12/2018

03/02/2018

03/02/2018

$18,000

$20,000

$20,000

$25,000

$25,000

$45,000

$48,000

$58,000

$2,500

$5,000

$19,200

$200,000
$225,000

$230,000

remodeling kitchen and moving
bathroom.

Finishing basement into
bathroom, bedroom, family
room, and man cave. @535 sqft
Adding a window in laundry
room and door in garage.
Remodeling laundry room
Remodeling existing single
bathroom into 2 full bathrooms.
14x18 addition.

Making duplex into single family
residence. Making upstairs into
a master suite. Downstairs
redoing kitchen. Most of
plumbing being redone due to
galvanized piping.

Finishing 774 sqft of basement
into Rec room, exercise room
and bathroom. no bedrooms.
adding 9x8 addition for first floor
bathroom and second floor walk
in closet. plus remodeling
kitchen. matching depth of
Addition of 8x22 to existing
detached garage. total of 660
sq ft for entire garage.

Demoing current garage and
replacing with new 12x18
garage

Replace 9 wall signs on various
locations on building

New 2 story home. Unfinished
basement

New 1 Story Home. 620 Sq Ft
finished in Basement.

New 1 Story Home. 620 Sq Ft
finished in Basement.
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Total Permits 33

Total Permits Valuation $5,287,079
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