## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description	
201800230	Accessory	661 BELMONT CT (80102770100)	Joseph W. Henry		03/23/2018	\$4,000	wood shed 16x12	
201800159	Commercial Building	1035 BREEZEWOOD LN (80613550000)	Maxcess Americas, Inc.	MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC.	03/05/2018	\$21,112	24 x 60 cold storage shed	
201800172	Commercial Building	1023 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	03/09/2018	\$640,000	1023 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt	
201800198	Commercial Building	1017 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	03/15/2018	\$640,000	1017 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt	
201800248	Commercial Building	1011 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	03/28/2018	\$640,000	1011 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt	
201800185	Commercial Building	1555 LYON DR (80917080400)	Highlands at Mahler Pk II LLC	UNITED CONSTRUCTION	03/14/2018	\$1,966,202	33 unit apartment complex addition. Also finishing 6 units on end of existing complex	
201800147	Commercial Building	102 E BELL ST (80905870700)	Archland Property I LLC	PETER SCHWABE INC.	03/01/2018	\$400,000	Complete interior renovation	
201800247	Demolition	355 THOMAS CT (80211840000)	Michael Brantmeier		03/28/2018	\$200	Raze Detached Garage To Build a New Garage	
201800184	Fence	1413 AMENDMENT DR (81120160000)	Gary P. Rhodes		03/13/2018	\$600	220ft of metal mesh fence w/cedar posts	
201800229	Fence	661 BELMONT CT (80102770100)	Joseph W. Henry		03/23/2018	\$3,000	@220' of 4' high wood fence in rear yard	
201800186		1556 REMINGTON RD (81104530000)	Rodney C. Schoepke		03/14/2018	\$3,000	200 feet of 4 foot high chain link fence around rear yard	
201800187		1330 BAYTREE LN (80620380000)	Jeffery P. Bielefeld		03/14/2018	\$4,000	Approx 90ft of wood fence along the south side of property	
201800207		715 MEADOW BROOK DR (80107670000)	Donald F. Mcdermott Jr		03/16/2018	\$4,200	Replacing current fence - around backyard -	
201800234	Fence	1373 WEDGEWOOD LN (80619580000)	Edwin Zalewski		03/23/2018	\$6,030	5' high white cedar privacy solid boarder style fencing with 2 4' walking gates	
201800238	Fence	942 BYRD AVE (80613350000)	Herman J. Seegers Jr		03/26/2018	\$1,500	adding @30ft of 6ft fence east side of building	
201800225	Foundation Repair	1557 COLLINS ST (80208110000)	James B. Westphal	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALISTS	03/21/2018	\$5,035	installation of biaxially oriented carbon fiber reinforcement straps onto foundation wall	
201800239	Residential Building	213 BOSWORTH CT (80909090000)	Casey J. Wangard		03/27/2018	\$1,500	Removing interior load bearing wall.	
	Residential Building	778 CLEVELAND ST (80603660000)	Michael J. Vanoudenhoven		03/09/2018	\$1,500	remove load bearing wall between living room and kitchen moving some electrical and eliminating some plumbing	
201800201	Residential Building	1326 GREEN ACRES LN (80614080000)	Patrick Mcdonald		03/15/2018	\$4,500	tearing out and rebuilding tile surround shower also adding bath fan and space heater.	

## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201800211	Residential Building	423 E DOTY AVE (81001750000)	Ryan Eichman		03/16/2018	\$18,000	remodeling kitchen and moving bathroom.
201800233	Residential Building	2534 GRASSY LN (80216230000)	Ben B. Wilkes		03/23/2018	\$20,000	Finishing basement into bathroom, bedroom, family room, and man cave. @535 sqft
201800195	Residential Building	325 PARK DR (80504870000)	Ryan P. O'Toole	DIEDRICH CONSTRUCTION, JACK	03/15/2018	\$20,000	Adding a window in laundry room and door in garage. Remodeling laundry room
201800204	Residential Building	725 YORKSHIRE RD (80106640000)	Lewis Zielsdorf	KEESLERS REMODELING & CONSTRUCTION	03/15/2018	\$25,000	Remodeling existing single bathroom into 2 full bathrooms.
201800214	Residential Building	1213 S PARK AVE (80105850100)	Jeanette Bryan	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY	03/19/2018	\$25,000	14x18 addition.
201800226	Residential Building	1119 HARRISON ST (80600610000)	Blue-Sky Renovation & Design, LLC		03/21/2018	\$45,000	Making duplex into single family residence. Making upstairs into a master suite. Downstairs redoing kitchen. Most of plumbing being redone due to galvanized piping.
201800254	Residential Building	1544 KINGSWOOD DR (81104260000)	Ryan E. Betker	VIRTUE HOMES LLC	03/29/2018	\$48,000	Finishing 774 sqft of basement into Rec room, exercise room and bathroom. no bedrooms.
201800163	Residential Building	339 9TH ST (80503860000)	John M. Butitta	LEKS CONSTRUCTION	03/05/2018	\$58,000	adding 9x8 addition for first floor bathroom and second floor walk in closet. plus remodeling kitchen. matching depth of
201800252	Residential Building	631 ROOSEVELT ST (80601330000)	Dan W. Richter		03/29/2018	\$2,500	Addition of 8x22 to existing detached garage. total of 660 sq ft for entire garage.
201800148	Residential Building	505 OAK ST (80801860000)	Jacob G. Szapa		03/01/2018	\$5,000	Demoing current garage and replacing with new 12x18 garage
201800200	Sign	1155 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710100000)	Wal-Mart Real Estate Business	COLORTECH OF WISCONSIN,INC.	03/15/2018	\$19,200	Replace 9 wall signs on various locations on building
201800181	WUBPA	308 FORT DR (80217500000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	03/12/2018	\$200,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement
201800154	WUBPA	1204 DOGWOOD TRL (81202003700)	Boardwalk Builders, Inc.	BOARDWALK BUILDERS, INC.	03/02/2018	\$225,000	New 1 Story Home. 620 Sq Ft finished in Basement.
201800153	WUBPA	1120 DOGWOOD TRL (81202003800)	Boardwalk Builders, Inc.	BOARDWALK BUILDERS, INC.	03/02/2018	\$230,000	New 1 Story Home. 620 Sq Ft finished in Basement.

## **Monthly Building Permit Details**

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description		
					Tot	Total Permits		33	
					Tot	al Permits Valua	ation	\$5,287,079	ı